
OG-2805 PINK
Rev. 10/01

Michigan Department of Education
OFFICE OF BUDGET. CONTRACTS AND GRANTS

GRANT AWARD APPROVAL FORM

1. Official Name of Grant Program: Date of SSE approval of grant criteria 9/20101 ~

2001 . 2002 School Renovation, IDEA, and Technology Grant Program. Amendment Dlnitial
(years) (title) (type)

Legislation Authorizing this Grant Program: Section 321 of P.L 106-554

~Federal Grant CFDA Number 84-352A DState Grant DOther (Private, Foundation)
:. Type and Purpose of Grant Program: (check one)
Category 1 - Urgent School Repairs will provide support to local and intermediate school distrids and public ~Competitive
school academies for urgent school repairs and renovations, Category 2A - IDEA and Category 28 . 0 Formula
Technology will provide assistive technology for Special Education students and general technology needs DOther
for all students

~Amendment DContinuation

I(specify)

J. SBE Priorities and Policies that this Grant Program Supports: (check all that apply)

Priorities ~ OOther

Olntegrating Communities and Schools OBullying

OElevating Educational leadership OCharader Education (specify)

~Embracing the Information Age OCreating Effective leaming Environments

OEnsuring Early Childhood literacy OFamily Involvement
OEnsuring Excellent Educators ~Safe Schools .
4. Grant Categories (if not described In Item 2): ~NOT APPLICABLE

5. Target Population to be Served by Grant:
Students attending school in high poverty and rural districts.

I6. Total Funds Awarded:
Total Award $43,451,717 ($32,588,787 was originally awarded for Category 1; $10.862,930 was originally awarded for Category 2)
Unused funds are being distnbuted to districts not fully funded In the original approval.

~

7. Eligible Applicants:
All local school districts (LEAs), intermediate school districts (ISDs). and public sd1ool academieS.

8. Description of Priorities Given to Any Specific Population or Location: NOT APPLICABLE
High-poverty districts and rural districts. I
S. Grant Administration:
Qff!g !!nit .C.9.ntJ&t f1!gQt
Office of Budget, Contracts, and Grants Administration Unit Mary Ann Chartrand 517.373-1806
Grants

I



I
'!3

'-Oftice ~ AwovII SIgnature: Date: ~-
Comments:PtQ'8:-

. ,.
-, \ ' ,:

.." . ft
;', :{

11.

Budget Office Approval Signature: _DI8e: c -

Ca1'm81t8: .
12.

D818: ~..3"Gfants 0Iftce Approy8 SV1atur8:

Comments:

t:, J' 1:1 n. "
I ,?,~ ~.C;-<4 ~ 1 L.;. ~~. ~~;I~~",:c~ J ,
I

I 13. DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT

I Deputy Superintendent Approval Signau.: Date: .2.:!i-:-O 3
CcxMw1ts: .g

14. SUPERINTENDENTSuperintendent Approval Slgnat1n: ~ :;:;<0-7 ~ D8: '1-/,...2. -b 3
-

~: ,,'

-
INSTRUcnONS:

A. Complete items I-lOon this fonn. The Grants Administration Unit will facilitate completion of items 11-14.

B. Attach d1ree (3) sets of Exhibits A, B. and C.
Exhibit A-List of applicants (alphabetical order) recommended for funding. the amount requested, the amount recommended.
and a three to five sentence abstract of the proposal.
ExhIbit B-List of applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and the amount each requested.
ExhIbit C-Map of Michigan indicating the location of recommended applicants.

c. Attach the grant award letters for the Superintendent's signature and the non-award letters for the Service Area Director's
signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exhibit A and/or B. For each finaI Grant Award
Notification letter, a Grant Award Notification fonn (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the Superintendent's
signamre.

D. Transmit Grant Award Approval Form (pink), attachments, and letters to the Grant Administration Unit

1JO



Exhibit A

Michigan Department of Education
Office of Budget, Contracts, and Grants

2001-2002 SCHOOL RENOVATION, mEA,
AND TECHNOLOGY GRANT PROGRAM

CATEGORY l-SCHOOLRENOVATION:

Reviewer
Amount

Recommended
Recommended

Fundine
Total
Award

$249,926
$100,000
$200,000
$483,312

$100,900
$100,000
$141,500
$199,636

$100,900
$100,000
$141,500
$199,636

Harbor Beach Schools
Calumet Schools
Rudyard
Kaleva- Nonnan-Dickson

CATEGORY2B-TECHNOWGY:

Reviewer
Amount

Recommended

Additional
Recommended

Fundin2
Awarded
to Date

Total
Award

$136,500
$158,400
$200,000
$197,000

$131,049
$130,888
$165,000
$162,540

$136,344
$158,400
$200,000
$197,540

$ 5,295
$27,512
$35,000
$35,000

Westwood Heights
Stephenson Schools
Oscoda Schools
Rudyard Area Schools


